

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7-8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2901-2902 OF 2005

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CAPRIHANS INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mrs. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Srivastava, Adv.

M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List civil appeals in the month of November, 2013.
Interlocutory application is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master