

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.2901-2902 OF 2005

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI . . .APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CAPRIHANS INDIA LTD. . . .RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in these appeals.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 25, 2016

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2901-2902/2005

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CAPRIHANS INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 25/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mrs. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
for M/s Gagrat & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending applications are disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER